

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.516 of 2025

1. Kuldeep Kumar

2. Harilal Mahto @ Gora Mahto @ Gora

3. Laku @ Rakesh Kumar Ranjan

4. Deepak Kumar @ Mahto

5. Binod Kumar Mahto @ Binod Kumar

6. Suresh Mahto

7. Sunny Kumar

8. Matukdhari Kumar @ Matukdhari Mahto

9. Shatrughan Mahto

10. Ram Bilash @ Ram Gilash Mahto

11. Raju Kumar @ Mahto

....

....

....

Appellants
- Versus
1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Sanjay Barla

....

....

....

Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants

For the State

: Mr. Santosh Kumar Soni, Advocate

: Mr. Satish Kumar Keshri, A.P.P.

Order No.02 Dated : 01.08.2025

Let notice be issued to the respondent no.2 through the concerned police station by the office.

Let this case be listed on 22.08.2025.

In meantime, no coercive step shall be taken against the above named appellants in connection with in connection with Barkagaon P.S. Case No.160 of 2019.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)