

Kuldeep Kumar and Others ... **Appellants**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others **Respondents**

For the Appellants : Mr. Santosh Kr. Soni, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Praful Jojo, A.P.P.
For the Informant : Mr. Ankur Anand, Advocate

Mr. Ankur Anand , appearing on behalf the Informant has submitted that he will file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within three weeks.

Put up this case on 15.10.2025 and till then interim order dated 01.08.2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Gautam Kumar Choudhary) shall continue.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the Informant directed to serve a copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the appellants and he may file the reply.

Bibha/