

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 516 of 2025

Kuldeep Kumar and Ors. Appellants

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Sanjay Barla Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Santosh Kumar Soni, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Praful Jojo, APP

For the Informant : Mr. Ankur Anand, Advocate

05/Dated:27th November, 2025

It appears that in the light of order dated 15.10.2025, learned APP has not produced the case diary.

2. Under the circumstances, learned APP is directed to produce the case diary as well as the injury report of the injured persons.

3. Put up this case after four weeks and till then, interim order dated 01.08.2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Gautam Kuamr Choudhary) of this Court and on subsequent dates shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)